
PSC NO. 2-ELECTRICITY STATEMENT TYPE: PPA
COMPANY: MASSENA ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT STATEMENT NO:   220
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/02/17

Date: Statement No. 220  

Applicable to billings under Service Classification No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 9 as explained on Leaf No. 36 of the Purchase 

Power Adjustment Section of the Massena Electric Department Concurrence Tariff and Section IX of the NYMPA Tariff.

1      Present Purchased Power cost per kWh …………………………. 0.024628$         

2      Base Purchased Power Cost per kWh ……….. 0.016403$         

3      Difference per kWh (Line 1 - Line 2) ………… 0.008225$         

4      Factor of Adjustment for Distribution Efficiency ………. 1.0431

5      Unadjusted Purchased Power Adjustment (PPA) per kWh 
(Line 3 x Line 4) will be ………………. 0.008579$         

6      PPA Reconciliation Under/(Over) Collected Add ………………. (0.001393)$        

7      
(Line 5 +/- Line 6) will be …………….. 0.007186$         

8      Clean Energy Standard Surcharge 0.003137$         

9      Total Purchase Power Adjustment per kWh (Line 7 + Line 8) will be ………………. 0.010323$         

i NYPA Power Bill Total Amount Due 183,941.69$      
NYMPA Power Bill Total Amount Due 189,823.00$      
Wheeling Charges 16,783.00$        

ii Other Charges and Credits
a. Renewable Energy Credits (105.00)$            
b. Zero Emmissions Credits (42,397.00)$       

iii Total (Line i +/- Line ii) 348,045.69$      

iv Delivered kWh 14,132,393        

v Present Purchased Power Cost per kWh
 (Line iii Divided by Line iv) 0.024628$         

Issued By:

Effective Date: October 2, 2017

PRESENT MONTHLY PURCHASE POWER COST PER KWH

09/29/17

MASSENA ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
STATEMENT PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT

PPA Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement

Received: 09/29/2017 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 10/02/2017

Cancelled by Doc. Num. 221 effective 11/02/2017


